

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-4542 Version: 1 Name: giralda plaza

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 11/17/2015 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 12/8/2015
 Final action:
 12/8/2015

 Enactment date:
 12/8/2015
 Enactment #:
 2015-311

Title: A Resolution redesignating Giralda Avenue between Ponce de Leon Boulevard and Galiano Street

from road Right-of-Way to City of Coral Gables property; renaming this area Giralda Plaza; directing the City Manager and City staff to modify all maps of the City to reflect this change in designation, apply to Miami-Dade County Property Appraiser for a separate folio number for such parcel, and to record this resolution in the public records of Miami-Dade County. Giralda Avenue, between Ponce de Leon Boulevard and Galiano Street has been the successful host of "Giralda Under the Stars", a

bustling al fresco dining and live entertainment destination, since 2009.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2015-311, 2. Giralda Plaza COVER, 3. Giralda Plaza-RESOL, 4. Legal

Description, 5. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg December 8 2015 - Agenda Items H-3 and H-4 - Reso

issuing a Zoning in Progress Article 3 Development Review

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

12/8/2015 1 City Commission

A Resolution redesignating Giralda Avenue between Ponce de Leon Boulevard and Galiano Street from road Right-of-Way to City of Coral Gables property; renaming this area Giralda Plaza; directing the City Manager and City staff to modify all maps of the City to reflect this change in designation, apply to Miami-Dade County Property Appraiser for a separate folio number for such parcel, and to record this resolution in the public records of Miami-Dade County. Giralda Avenue, between Ponce de Leon Boulevard and Galiano Street has been the successful host of "Giralda Under the Stars", a bustling al fresco dining and live entertainment destination, since 2009.

Giralda Avenue, between Ponce de Leon Boulevard and Galiano Street has been the successful host of "Giralda Under the Stars"; a bustling al fresco dining and live entertainment destination, since 2009.

In 2016, the City will begin the transformation of the public realm between building facades on both sides of Giralda Avenue. When completed, it will become a civic promenade that will become a focal point for the region. Designating this area as "Giralda Plaza" will help to support and reflect that this is a unique, multipurpose gathering place.